Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of Jurisdiction

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lavalife Inc.		03/25/2004	CORPORATION: CANADA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lavalife Inc.	
Street Address:	905 King Street West	
Internal Address:	Suite 500	
City:	Toronto	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M6K 3G9	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2646908	LAVALIFE
Registration Number:	2672951	LAVALIFE
Registration Number:	2646965	LAVALIFE
Registration Number:	2714284	
Registration Number:	2640778	
Registration Number:	2732888	
Registration Number:	2737935	LAVALIFE
Registration Number:	2633091	LAVALIFE
Registration Number:	2650457	LL LAVALIFE
Registration Number:	1993986	MANLINE
Registration Number:	1992307	TELEPERSONALS
Registration Number:	2703164	WHERE SINGLES CLICK
Registration Number:	2710049	WHERE SINGLES CLICK
Registration Number:	2710048	WHERE SINGLES CLICK
		TPADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002923 FRAME: 0581

900012115

Registration Number: | 1892372 | THE NIGHT EXCHANGE

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

Fax Number: (716)845-6474

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (716) 845 - 6000

Email: cbell@kavinokycook.com

Correspondent Name: Kavinoky Cook LLP

Address Line 1: 726 Exchange Street

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

50329/50874

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Candace Lynn Bell, Esq.
Address Line 1: 726 Exchange Street

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14210

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Candac

Candace Lynn Bell, Esq.

Total Attachments: 1

source=LAVALIFE Nova changecomp#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002923 FRAME: 0582



## CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUANCE

Registry Number

3087980

I HEREBY CERTIFY that

LAVALIFE INC.

a subsisting company incorporated under the laws of another jurisdiction, has satisfied the Registrar that the provisions of Section 133 of the Nova Scotia Companies Act, R.S.N.S., 1989, and any amendments thereto, have been complied with.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that the aforementioned company is hereby continued in the Province of Nova Scotia effective March 25, 2004.

March 25, 2004

Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

Date of Continuance

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 002923 FRAME: 0583

**RECORDED: 08/26/2004**